Net purchases of property and equipment and other (205,331 ) (222,846 )

Acquisitions, divestitures and other investing activities 8,743 281,041

Net cash (used in) provided by investing activities (196,588 ) 58,195

Cash flows from financing activities:

Net proceeds/payments of long-term borrowings 887,697 (245,387 )

Net change in funding under the Receivables Facility 400,000 205,000

Payments of dividends (55,257 ) (54,220 )

Proceeds from issuance of common stock 85,048 10,372

Repurchase of common stock (6,540 ) (50,000 )

Other financing activities (65,658 ) (29,120 )

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities 1,245,290 (163,355 )

Effect of foreign exchange rates on cash and cash equivalents (755 ) (3,461 )

Increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 956,321 (19,638 )

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period 246,643 215,025

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period $ 1,202,964 $ 195,387

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED OPERATING INCOME MARGIN

(Unaudited)

(In thousands)

Three Months Ended

March 27, 2020

FSS United
States

FSS
International

Uniform Corporate Aramark and

Subsidiaries

Revenue (as
reported)

$ 2,231,107 $ 853,448 $ 647,004 $ 3,731,559

Operating
Income (Loss)
(as reported)

$ 65,791 $ (191,179) $ 46,747 $ (19,035) $ (97,676)

Operating
Income (Loss)

2.95 % (22.40) % 7.23 % (2.62) %

Margin (as
reported)

Revenue (as
reported)

$ 2,231,107 $ 853,448 $ 647,004 $ 3,731,559

Effect of
Currency
Translation

105 50,236 352 50,693

Adjusted
Revenue
(Organic)

$ 2,231,212 $ 903,684 $ 647,356 $ 3,782,252

Revenue Growth
(as reported)

(7.69) % (9.41) % 0.94 % (6.71) %

Adjusted
Revenue Growth
(Organic)

(7.69) % (4.07) % 1.00 % (5.44) %

Operating
Income (Loss)
(as reported)

$ 65,791 $ (191,179) $ 46,747 $ (19,035) $ (97,676)

Amortization of
Acquisition-
Related
Intangible Assets

21,262 1,669 6,194 — 29,125

Severance and
Other Charges

— 3,647 — 3,247 6,894

Merger and
Integration
Related Charges

947 165 6,190 — 7,302

Goodwill
Impairment

— 198,600 — — 198,600

Gains, Losses
and Settlements
impacting
comparability

5,828 1,111 — 12,899 19,838

Adjusted
Operating
Income

$ 93,828 $ 14,013 $ 59,131 $ (2,889) $ 164,083

Effect of
Currency
Translation

(92) 429 (1) — 336

Adjusted
Operating
Income
(Constant
Currency)

$ 93,736 $ 14,442 $ 59,130 $ (2,889) $ 164,419

Operating
Income Growth
(as reported)

(4.39) % (556.29) % 22.38 % 27.00 % (179.52) %

Adjusted (38.49) % (68.10) % (8.53) % 88.35 % (30.57) %

Operating
Income Growth

Adjusted
Operating
Income Growth
(Constant
Currency)

(38.55) % (67.13) % (8.54) % 88.35 % (30.43) %

Adjusted
Operating
Income Margin
(Constant
Currency)

4.20 % 1.60 % 9.13 % 4.35 %

Three Months Ended

March 29, 2019

FSS United
States

FSS
International

Uniform Corporate Aramark and

Subsidiaries

Revenue (as
reported)

$ 2,416,958 $ 942,063 $ 640,966 $ 3,999,987

Operating
Income (as
reported)

$ 68,815 $ 41,899 $ 38,198 $ (26,077) $ 122,835

Amortization of
Acquisition-

21,184 1,358 6,115 — 28,657

Related
Intangible Assets

Severance and
Other Charges

3,992 — — 4,418 8,410

Merger and
Integration
Related Charges

1,186 — 8,477 — 9,663

Gain on sale of
Healthcare
Technologies

1,000 — — — 1,000

Tax Reform
Related
Employee
Reinvestments

51,802 352 11,858 1,443 65,455

Gains, Losses
and Settlements
impacting
comparability

4,567 323 — (4,579) 311

Adjusted
Operating
Income

$ 152,546 $ 43,932 $ 64,648 $ (24,795) $ 236,331

Operating
Income Margin
(as reported)

2.85 % 4.45 % 5.96 % 3.07 %

Adjusted
Operating
Income Margin

6.31 % 4.66 % 10.09 % 5.91 %

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED OPERATING INCOME MARGIN

(Unaudited)

(In thousands)

Six Months Ended

March 27, 2020

FSS United
States

FSS
International

Uniform Corporate Aramark and

Subsidiaries

Revenue (as
reported)

$ 4,870,067 $ 1,799,642 $ 1,315,447 $ 7,985,156

Operating
Income (Loss)

$ 251,745 $ (147,503) $ 100,057 $ (47,682) $ 156,617

(as reported)

Operating
Income (Loss)
Margin (as
reported)

5.17 % (8.20) % 7.61 % 1.96 %

Revenue (as
reported)

$ 4,870,067 $ 1,799,642 $ 1,315,447 $ 7,985,156

Effect of
Currency
Translation

117 87,629 304 88,050

Adjusted
Revenue
(Organic)

$ 4,870,184 $ 1,887,271 $ 1,315,751 $ 8,073,206

Revenue Growth
(as reported)

(4.08) % (5.04) % 1.75 % (3.39) %

Adjusted
Revenue Growth
(Organic)

(3.25) % (0.42) % 1.77 % (1.81) %

Operating
Income (Loss)
(as reported)

$ 251,745 $ (147,503) $ 100,057 $ (47,682) $ 156,617

Amortization of
Acquisition-

42,516 3,327 12,348 — 58,191

Related
Intangible Assets

Severance and
Other Charges

— 3,647 — 3,247 6,894

Merger and
Integration
Related Charges

3,311 394 13,661 — 17,366

Goodwill
Impairment

— 198,600 — — 198,600

Tax Reform
Related
Employee
Reinvestments

1,436 — (13) — 1,423

Gains, Losses
and Settlements
impacting
comparability

(1,295) 1,111 74 10,890 10,780

Adjusted
Operating
Income

$ 297,713 $ 59,576 $ 126,127 $ (33,545) $ 449,871

Effect of
Currency
Translation

(66) 1,587 (21) — 1,500

Adjusted $ 297,647 $ 61,163 $ 126,106 $ (33,545) $ 451,371

Operating
Income
(Constant
Currency)

Operating
Income Growth
(as reported)

(41.80) % (376.46) % 10.08 % 40.85 % (68.44) %

Adjusted
Operating
Income Growth

(21.74) % (22.31) % (3.25) % 42.64 % (14.96) %

Adjusted
Operating
Income Growth
(Constant
Currency)

(21.76) % (20.24) % (3.27) % 42.64 % (14.68) %

Adjusted
Operating
Income Margin
(Constant
Currency)

6.11 % 3.24 % 9.58 % 5.59 %

Six Months Ended

March 29, 2019

FSS United
States

FSS
International

Uniform Corporate Aramark and

Subsidiaries

Revenue (as
reported)

$ 5,077,315 $ 1,895,183 $ 1,292,838 $ 8,265,336

Effect of
Divestitures

(43,680) — — (43,680)

Adjusted
Revenue
(Organic)

$ 5,033,635 $ 1,895,183 $ 1,292,838 $ 8,221,656

Operating
Income (as
reported)

$ 432,566 $ 53,355 $ 90,892 $ (80,616) $ 496,197

Amortization of
Acquisition-
Related
Intangible Assets

44,428 2,488 12,134 — 59,050

Severance and
Other Charges

13,947 17,945 493 10,253 42,638

Effect of
Divestitures

(4,003) — — — (4,003)

Merger and
Integration
Related Charges

3,282 — 14,990 8 18,280

Gain on sale of
Healthcare
Technologies

(156,309) — — — (156,309)

Tax Reform
Related
Employee
Reinvestments

51,802 352 11,858 1,443 65,455

Gains, Losses
and Settlements
impacting
comparability

(5,276) 2,542 — 10,431 7,697

Adjusted
Operating
Income

$ 380,437 $ 76,682 $ 130,367 $ (58,481) $ 529,005

Operating
Income Margin
(as reported)

8.52 % 2.82 % 7.03 % 6.00 %

Adjusted
Operating
Income Margin

7.56 % 4.05 % 10.08 % 6.43 %

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED NET INCOME & ADJUSTED EPS

(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended Six Months Ended

March 27,
2020

March 29,
2019

March 27,
2020

March 29,
2019

Net (Loss) Income Attributable to
Aramark Stockholders (as reported)

$ (202,260 ) $ 29,353 $ (56,499 ) $ 280,037

Adjustment:

Amortization of Acquisition-Related
Intangible Assets

29,125 28,657 58,191 59,050

Severance and Other Charges 6,894 8,410 6,894 42,638

Effect of Divestitures — — — (4,003 )

Merger and Integration Related Charges 7,302 9,663 17,366 18,280

Goodwill Impairment 198,600 — 198,600 —

Gain on sale of Healthcare Technologies — 1,000 — (156,309 )

Tax Reform Related Employee
Reinvestments

— 65,455 1,423 65,455

Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting
comparability

19,838 311 10,780 7,697

Effect of Refinancing and Other on Interest
and Other Financing Costs, net

20,883 — 20,883 —

Effect of Tax Legislation on Provision for
Income Taxes

3,685 (809 ) 3,685 (12,126 )

Tax Impact Related to Shareholder
Transactions

(6,206 ) — (18,722 ) —

Tax Impact of Adjustments to Adjusted Net
Income

(12,874 ) (29,240 ) (20,898 ) (31,342 )

Adjusted Net Income $ 64,987 $ 112,800 $ 221,703 $ 269,377

Effect of Currency Translation, net of Tax (105 ) — 513 —

Adjusted Net Income (Constant
Currency)

$ 64,882 $ 112,800 $ 222,216 $ 269,377

(Loss) Earnings Per Share (as reported)

Net (Loss) Income Attributable to Aramark
Stockholders (as reported)

$ (202,260 ) $ 29,353 $ (56,499 ) $ 280,037